R2
100kΩ
R1
10kΩ
2
3
–In
+In

• (1)
NOTE: (1) Pin 1 indentifier for SO-8 package.
Model number identification may be abbreviated
on SO-8 package due to limited available space.
7
6
5
INA106
1 8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
®
INA106 4
MAXIMUM VOUT vs IOUT
(Positive Swing)
IOUT (mA)
V
O
U
T
 (
V
)
17.5
15
12.5
10
7.5
5
2.5
0
0 6 12 18 24 30 36
VS = ±15V
VS = ±12V
VS = ±5V
VS = ±18V
MAXIMUM VOUT vs IOUT
(Negative Swing)
–IOUT (mA)
V
O
U
T
 (
V
)
–17.5
–15
–12.5
–10
–7.5
–5
–2.5
0
0 –2 –4 –6 –8 –10 –12
VS = ±15V
VS = ±12V
VS = ±5V
VS = ±18V
Frequency (Hz)
1k 10k 100k
TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION AND NOISE
vs FREQUENCY
T